

Pima County

MEETING LOCATION Administration Bldg - East 130 W. Congress Street 1st Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 Public Access to Hearing Room at 8:40 a.m.

Legislation Details

File #: File ID 9100 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Addendum Status: Approved

File created: 6/15/2018 In control: Real Property

On agenda: 6/19/2018 **Final action:** 6/19/2018

Title: (Clerk's Note: This item is contingent upon approval of Addendum Item No. 50.)

Landmark Title Assurance Agency of Arizona, L.L.C., as Trustee under Trust 7916-T, to provide for a donation of land for a non-exclusive non-motorized multi-use trail for Juan Bautista de Anza Trail Project through Tax Parcel Nos. 304-14-002A and 002B, consisting of approximately 4.26 acres, General Obligation Bond Fund, contract amount not to exceed \$2,000.00 (CT-PW-18-422)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CT-PW-18-422

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/19/2018	1	Board of Supervisors		